

Date: 17 March 2022

BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code # 530075 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: SELAN (Equity)

Sub: Disclosure of Material Event under Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Company has received the disclosure from the Promoters of the Company that they have executed a Share Purchase Agreement with Blackbuck Energy Investments Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser") for the sale and purchase of not less than 3,192,000 (Three million one hundred and ninety-two thousand only) Equity Shares ("Sale Shares") at a Price of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) per Equity Share, having face value of Rs. 10/- each of Company, representing 21% (Twenty one percent) of the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up and Voting Equity Share Capital of the Company.

Accordingly, Acquirer along with Antelopus Energy Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Person Acting in Concert" / "PAC") has filed a Public Announcement under Regulation 3(1) read with Regulation 4 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with The BSE Limited and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Therefore, pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Regulations), the Company hereby discloses the material event as provided in the Schedule III of Listing Regulations.

Sr.No.	Particular of material event	Disclosure time Frame
a) b)	Share Purchase Agreement Date of Agreement: 17 March 2022	Occurrence of event:
c)	Acquirer:- Blackbuck Energy Investments Limited Walkers Corporate Limited, Cayman Corporate Centre, 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1 – 9008, Cayman Islands	17 March 2022 Date of Disclosure: 17 March 2022

Kindly consider the same and take on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Deepa Bhalla

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office:

J - 47 / 1, SHYAM VIHAR DINDARPUR, NAJAFGARH NEW DELHI - 110 043 CIN No.: L74899DL1985PLC021445

Email: admin@selanoil.com Web: www.selanoil.com Corporate Office:
UNIT 1106, TOWER B
MILLENNIUM PLAZA
SUSHANT LOK, PHASE-I
GURUGRAM-122002 HARYANA

Telefax: 4200326